

FILED VIA IBFS

November 30, 2018

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington DC 20554

Subject: BlackSky Global LLC

Call Sign: E180696

Dear Ms. Dortch,

BlackSky Global, LLC ("BlackSky"), licensee of the above referenced call sign hereby submits the required information pursuant to the Special Temporary Authority granted November 15, 2018, and 47 CFR 25.133.

Information required by §25.133(b)

(i) Name of Licensee: BlackSky Global LLC

(ii) File Number on Application: SES-STA-20181024-03112

(iii) Call Sign of Antenna: E180696 (North Pole, Fairbanks North Star)

(iv) Date of License: November 15, 2018

(v) Certifications: The licensee certifies the facility as authorized has been completed. The licensee was not required to submit authorized gain patterns or off-axis EIRP density levels for NGSO operations on the frequencies being employed; therefore it is the licensee's understanding that the remaining certification is not applicable.

(vi) Date when earth station became operational: November 28, 2018

(vii) Operational Statement: The station was granted temporary authority for the period of November 19 2018 to November 17, 2019. The earth station will remain operational during the license period unless the license is submitted for cancellation.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

Kristins Hoptsidis
—4A521E3580E04DF...
Kristina Hloptsidis

Director of Regulatory and Compliance

BlackSky Global LLC

1505 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 600

Seattle, Washington 98109, U.S.A.

(425) 478-2848

kristinah@spaceflightindustries.com